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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE

MONDAY
20 JUN 2022

RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 22	 Ready To Fly	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 M F de Kock	 16.7%
2	 7	 Copper View	 60	 [	 2]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 G H van Zyl	 11.2%
3	 5	 Coffeeberry	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.7%
4	 	 Go Flichity	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 G H van Zyl	 11.2%
5	 3836	 A Colourful Past	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 C J Lensley	 12.2%
6	 8	 Such A Cracker	 60	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
7	 733	 Virginia Sweet	 60	 [	 7]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
8	 56	 Abound Light	 60	 [	 8]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 13.1%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
9	 0	 Soviet Girl	 60	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
10	 6	 Let It Snow	 60	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
11	 9	 Lots Of Magic	 60	 [	11]	 R Khathi	 6.8%	 R A Hill	 5.0%
12	 525	 Minstrel Gallery	 60	 [	12]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 P L Lunn	 2.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	1	 Ready To Fly

	 12	Minstrel Gallery
	 7	 Virginia Sweet
	 5	 A Colourful Past

1	 Ready To Fly	 67%
12	Minstrel Gallery	 67%
7	 Virginia Sweet	 33%
5	 A Colourful Past	 33%

1	 Ready To Fly	 1:25.42
7	 Virginia Sweet	 1:25.82
5	 A Colourful Past	 1:25.93
12	Minstrel Gallery	 1:30.86

Race Preview: READY TO FLY is ready to score. She was narrowly beaten in both starts to date and 
it could be 3rd time lucky. Both MINSTREL GALLERY and VIRGINIA SWEET have been close-up in 
all their their starts and shouldn’t be far off again. A COLOURFUL PAST tries the Polytrack for the first 
time and could get into the money. COPPER VIEW and SUCH A CRACKER are looking to improve 
on debut.

RACE  2	 6:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 2	 Slim Jannie	 57	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.8%
2	 38	 Mini Coop	 60	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 C Dawson	 10.0%
3	 72	 Timeinthewoods	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
4	 33	 Slurricane	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 V H Marshall	 9.3%
5	 	 Gimme’s Laddie	 57	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.6%
6	 720	 Potente	 57	 [	 6]	 G Wright	 10.1%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
7	 74	 Great Ecstasy	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
8	 80	 Star Rated	 60	 [	 8]	 M Mjoka	 5.4%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
9	 975	 Crus Agentum	 60	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 A J Rivalland	 13.8%
10	 595443	 Phaka Imali	 60	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 G I Rich	 10.3%
11	 040	 Captain Cola	 60	 [	11]	 B Jacobson	 1.2%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 4.3%
12	 97	 Midnight Gold	 60	 [	12]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 7.2%	 N Kotzen	 6.0%
13	 77068	 Lockheed Electra	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
14	 06808	 Robinhood	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Timeinthewoods

	 1	 Slim Jannie
	 4	 Slurricane
	 10	Phaka Imali

6	 Potente	 67%
4	 Slurricane	 33%

3	 Timeinthewoods	 67%
10	Phaka Imali	 8%

3	 Timeinthewoods	 1:09.91
10	Phaka Imali	 1:11.61
7	 Great Ecstasy	 1:12.63
11	Captain Cola	 1:12.72
8	 Star Rated	 1:13.97

Race Preview: SLIM JANNIE found no support on debut but performed well when staying on for 
second. He will enjoy the extra and will come on. TIMEINTHEWOODS is still learning but could be 
ready to compete. SLURRICANE found problems in both starts and shouldn’t be far off. PHAKA IMALI 
has finished consistently close-up. MINI COOP disappointed in his 2nd start but if behaves at the start 
could get into the action. POTENTE could get into the Quartet. Watch newcomer GIMME’S LADDIE.

RACE  3	 7:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 422233	 Twice A Miracle	 60	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.7%
2	 776226	 Tell My Fortune	 60	 [	 2]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 9.7%
3	 655535	 La Dreamer	 60	 [	 3]	 N Patel	 3.6%	 M J Odendaal	 5.0%
4	 62	 Graphene Aerogel	 60	 [	 4]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
5	 546967	 Luck Of The Iris	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 M J Odendaal	 5.0%
6	 5432	 American Style	 60	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 A Wright	 13.4%
7	 09	 Golden Gardens	 55	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 9.7%
8	 532362	 Colour Coded	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 C Dawson	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Graphene Aerogel

	 1	 Twice A Miracle
	 6	 American Style
	 8	 Colour Coded

4	 Graphene Aerogel	 67%
2	 Tell My Fortune	 44%
6	 American Style	 33%
5	 Luck Of The Iris	 9%

5	 Luck Of The Iris	 22% 5	 Luck Of The Iris	 1:58.26
3	 La Dreamer	 1:59.34

Race Preview: Competitive race. GRAPHENE AEROGEL is improving with racing and the extra 
should suit. TWICE A MIRACLE has been threatening for ages and could get her just reward. TELL 
MY FORTUNE needed her last run and could get into the action. AMERICAN STYLE hasn’t been 
far back in all four starts and must be respected. COLOUR CODED is running well and is one for the 
shortlist. LA DREAMER and LUCK OF THE IRIS are looking for Quartet money.

RACE  4	 7:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 872669	 Love Bomb	 55	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 F Robinson	 6.8%
2	 754359	 Only The Brave	 52	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
3	 078236	 Kailene	 60	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
4	 218157	 Sashay Away	 53	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
5	 210141	 Top Me Up Holly	 54.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 A Wright	 13.4%
6	 642331	 Flower Of Saigon	 54	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
7	 971411	 Sting Ray	 52	 [	 7]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.3%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
8	 311220	 Jacqueline	 52.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.1%	 D R Drier	 9.8%
9	 695330	 Macara	 52	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.4%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 3	 Kailene

	 4	 Sashay Away
	 5	 Top Me Up Holly
	 6	 Flower Of Saigon

3	 Kailene	 100%
5	 Top Me Up Holly	 67%
8	 Jacqueline	 67%
1	 Love Bomb	 48%
9	 Macara	 44%

5	 Top Me Up Holly	 33%
6	 Flower Of Saigon	 33%

6	 Flower Of Saigon	 1:47.21
5	 Top Me Up Holly	 1:49.15

Race Preview: KAILENE is running well in features and won her only try on this surface. The one 
to beat. Stable companions FLOWER OF SAIGON and STING RAY (claims 4kg, tries a lot further) 
are no slouches and form strong stable back-ups. SASHAY AWAY is 7kg better off with KAILENE for 
3.75 lengths and should get closer. Stablemate ONLY THE BRAVE can get into the reckoning. TOP 
ME UP HOLLY has won both at this track being fresh and could do it again. Others could get into the 
frame.

RACE  5	 8:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 941009	 Double Gemini	 59.5	 [	 1]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 S W Humby	 13.5%
2	 790046	 Track Commander	 53	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.9%
3	 037688	 What A Blast	 52.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 D S Bosch	 8.6%
4	 856140	 Ciro	 54	 [	 4]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 10.3%
5	 471247	 Forest Jump	 60	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 D W Moore	 8.9%
6	 727160	 Lucretius	 61.5	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.4%	 C Hewitson	 9.6%
7	 560878	 Double Espresso	 58	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.1%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
8	 184669	 Happy Aristocrat	 61	 [	 8]	 G Wright	 10.1%	 W A Nel	 16.2%
9	 280996	 Cozy Dot Com	 52	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 6.9%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
10	 039590	 Amberglo Star	 52.5	 [	10]	 S Mbhele	 7.5%	 N Kotzen	 6.0%
11	 7441	 Porfirio	 58	 [	11]	 M Mjoka	 5.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.0%
12	 509898	 Ancient State	 52	 [	12]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 N Kotzen	 6.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Ciro

	 3	 What A Blast
	 5	 Forest Jump
	 8	 Happy Aristocrat

1	 Double Gemini	 44%
5	 Forest Jump	 33%
6	 Lucretius	 28%
3	 What A Blast	 25%
9	 Cozy Dot Com	 17%

4	 Ciro	 50%
8	 Happy Aristocrat	 33%
3	 What A Blast	 30%
5	 Forest Jump	 22%
9	 Cozy Dot Com	 22%

5	 Forest Jump	 1:34.71
3	 What A Blast	 1:35.50
9	 Cozy Dot Com	 1:35.61
1	 Double Gemini	 1:36.03
6	 Lucretius	 1:36.09

Race Preview: Difficult to assess and most runners warrant inclusion in exotics. CIRO needed his 
last outing and could pull it off. WHAT A BLAST could get well positioned from a good draw and must 
be considered. FOREST JUMP finished ahead of him last time and has an obvious claim. Top weight 
HAPPY ARISTOCRAT has a shout if ready after a rest. PORFIRIO comes off a maiden win but has 
scope for improvement.

RACE  6	 8:45 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 860220	 Capetown Affair	 53	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 D S Bosch	 8.6%
2	 844198	 Majestic Power	 59	 [	 2]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 G I Rich	 10.3%
3	 085631	 Flute	 57.5	 [	 3]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 13.1%	 A J Rivalland	 13.8%
4	 688569	 The Bayou	 57.5	 [	 4]	 S Mbhele	 7.5%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
5	 914566	 Querari’s Cowboy	 61.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 P L Lunn	 2.1%
6	 756554	 Cafe Pacifica	 52	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.1%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
7	 362137	 Duquesne Whistle	 56	 [	 7]	 M Mjoka	 5.4%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
8	 273371	 Brandenburg	 59	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.4%	 N Kotzen	 6.0%
9	 700684	 Count Marsh	 55.5	 [	 9]	 K Sakayi	 5.7%	 R A Hill	 5.0%
10	 012267	 Caesura	 60.5	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 7.2%	 A Wright	 13.4%
11	 928321	 Techno Savvy	 59.5	 [	11]	 T Godden	 7.0%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
12	 507668	 Monsoon Kenny	 57	 [	12]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	 Caesura

	 8	 Brandenburg
	 11	Techno Savvy
	 6	 Cafe Pacifica

3	 Flute	 50%
1	 Capetown Affair	 44%
5	 Querari’s Cowboy	 33%
11	Techno Savvy	 33%
10	Caesura	 32%

2	 Majestic Power	 33%
5	 Querari’s Cowboy	 33%
4	 The Bayou	 32%
8	 Brandenburg	 30%
9	 Count Marsh	 25%

8	 Brandenburg	 1:34.24
4	 The Bayou	 1:34.28
9	 Count Marsh	 1:34.55
10	Caesura	 1:34.98
11	Techno Savvy	 1:36.75

Race Preview: Another tricky race and many with chances. CAESURA needed his last run and with 
a 4kg apprentice claim could resume winning ways. BRANDENBURG cannot be ignored for money 
and is a must for exotics. TECHNO SAVVY is in form and could go in again. CAPETOWN AFFAIR is 
better than his last run. THE BAYOU, QUERARI’S COWBOY, CAFE PACIFICA and COUNT MARSH 
could get into the mix.

RACE  7	 9:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 221161	 Burmese Tiara	 58	 [	 1]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
2	 718519	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 56.5	 [	 2]	 T Gumede	 9.7%	 D C Howells	 10.5%
3	 099000	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 52	 [	 3]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
4	 133769	 Gardenia	 61.5	 [	 4]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
5	 410806	 One Bite At A Time	 52	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
6	 380261	 Quickstep Lady	 61	 [	 6]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 13.1%	 W A Nel	 16.2%
7	 8120	 Mvulazana	 58.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
8	 314610	 Snow Tune	 56.5	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.8%
9	 121879	 Princess Tea	 58.5	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 9.7%
10	 557466	 Blush Of Dawn	 59.5	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.1%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
11	 653335	 Miss Charlotte	 52	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 6.9%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
12	 210	 Time Is Ticking	 59	 [	12]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Burmese Tiara

	 2	 Poppy Of Bayeux
	 7	 Mvulazana
	 11	Miss Charlotte

2	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 53%
8	 Snow Tune	 50%
6	 Quickstep Lady	 40%
10	Blush Of Dawn	 35%
5	 One Bite At A Time	 24%

6	 Quickstep Lady	 56%
1	 Burmese Tiara	 56%
9	 Princess Tea	 50%
2	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 44%
11	Miss Charlotte	 33%

10	Blush Of Dawn	 1:21.37
6	 Quickstep Lady	 1:21.83
11	Miss Charlotte	 1:22.42
5	 One Bite At A Time	 1:22.55
8	 Snow Tune	 1:22.83

Race Preview: Bar her penultimate run where she wasn’t herself, BURMESE TIARA won her last 
three. She could go on. She should hold MVULAZANA but the latter needed it last time and should 
get closer. POPPY OF BAYEUX disappointed last time but is having her 3rd run after a rest and 
should challenge. MISS CHARLOTTE claims 4kg but for a wide draw could be a serious threat. Wid-
est drawn is TIME IS TICKING who needed her last run but pulled up lame. Many others could find 
money.

RACE  8	 9:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 221407	 Fearless Kitty	 59	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
2	 571	 My Cherie Amour	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.3%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
3	 231972	 Top Honours	 58	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.4%	 N Kotzen	 6.0%
4	 917058	 Airbuzz	 58	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P M Gadsby	 5.8%
5	 554139	 Venturous	 56.5	 [	 5]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 C Hewitson	 9.6%
6	 304055	 Our Emily	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.8%
7	 421647	 Icy Night	 60	 [	 7]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 13.1%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
8	 932133	 Spirit Of Dacha	 60	 [	 8]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
9	 283368	 Boogie Shoes	 59	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 6.9%	 G I Rich	 10.3%
10	 005069	 Freedom’s Fire	 59.5	 [	10]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 G H van Zyl	 11.2%
11	 798978	 Birdwatcher	 58	 [	11]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 D C Howells	 10.5%
12	 242284	 Green Dream	 59	 [	12]	 M Mjoka	 5.4%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
13	 921036	 Leopard Lady	 56.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 M J Odendaal	 5.0%
14	 238502	 Royal Kitty	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 A Wright	 13.4%
15	 563456	 Looking Hot	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Venturous

	 7	 Icy Night
	 9	 Boogie Shoes
	 1	 Fearless Kitty

2	 My Cherie Amour	 100%
8	 Spirit Of Dacha	 44%
12	Green Dream	 41%
14	Royal Kitty	 33%
11	Birdwatcher	 30%

2	 My Cherie Amour	 100%
10	Freedom’s Fire	 50%
13	Leopard Lady	 44%
14	Royal Kitty	 28%
9	 Boogie Shoes	 26%

11	Birdwatcher	 1:22.23
10	Freedom’s Fire	 1:22.30
14	Royal Kitty	 1:22.36
2	 My Cherie Amour	 1:22.52
9	 Boogie Shoes	 1:22.64

Race Preview: Difficult and all runners, including reserves, must be considered. VENTUROUS (not 
far back), ICY NIGHT (better than last run), BOOGIE SHOES (needed last run), FEARLESS KITTY 
(problems last time) and OUR EMILY (finding form) are some for the shortlist. MY CHERIE AMOUR, 
TOP HONOURS and AIRBUZZ are also high up on the list to include and it doesn’t stop there.

RACE  9	 10:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 444427	 Gimme A Rainbow	 58.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 C Hewitson	 9.6%
2	 839259	 Father’s Frost	 59	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 6.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.0%
3	 341970	 Charge Down	 57.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 P L Lunn	 2.1%
4	 94016	 High Legislation	 59.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.4%
5	 318475	 Fiery Duke	 57.5	 [	 5]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 9.7%
6	 921438	 Pacific Winter	 58	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
7	 731503	 A Time To Remember	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M H Zuma (4)	 4.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
8	 252302	 Leslies Pathtofame	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 F Robinson	 6.8%
9	 125503	 Hampton Court	 60	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 7.0%	 D S Bosch	 8.6%
10	 321739	 Beckoning Beauty	 59.5	 [	10]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 13.1%	 L W Goosen	 4.8%
11	 002112	 Alfonsa Spagoni	 58.5	 [	11]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.4%	 M Dixon	 7.7%
12	 315790	 Master Keeku	 57.5	 [	12]	 G Wright	 10.1%	 Y Govender	 11.3%
13	 544194	 Silver Ducat	 57	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
14	 003000	 Trafalgar Square	 56.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 D S Bosch	 8.6%
15	 220157	 Guy Fox	 54	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 11	 Alfonsa Spagoni

	 8	 Leslies Pathtofame
	 5	 Fiery Duke
	 1	 Gimme A Rainbow

11	Alfonsa Spagoni	 48%
8	 Leslies Pathtofame	 33%
1	 Gimme A Rainbow	 33%
12	Master Keeku	 33%
10	Beckoning Beauty	 31%

10	Beckoning Beauty	 35%
11	Alfonsa Spagoni	 35%
1	 Gimme A Rainbow	 33%
9	 Hampton Court	 29%
15	Guy Fox	 25%

10	Beckoning Beauty	 0:55.85
6	 Pacific Winter	 0:55.86
9	 Hampton Court	 0:56.53
1	 Gimme A Rainbow	 0:56.57
8	 Leslies Pathtofame	 0:56.60

Race Preview: Wide open. ALFONSA SPAGONI has a wide draw but gets going late and could grab 
them. LESLIES PATHTOFAME found problems last time and could feature. FIERY DUKE should be 
having his peak run and could get involved. GIMME A RAINBOW ran below form last time but could 
get back on track. PACIFIC WINTER comes off a short rest and takes it fresh. HAMPTON COURT 
and reserve SILVER DUCAT warrant inclusion.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

星期一
20-6-2022

第  1场	 5:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 22	预备起飞	Ready To Fly	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 郭克	 16.7%
2	 7	红视角	 Copper View	 60	 [	 2]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 邵家荣	 11.2%
3	 5	咖啡贝利	Coffeeberry	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 马奇特	 8.7%
4	 	菲利启迪	Go Flichity	 60	 [	 4]	 哈比	 9.9%	 邵家荣	 11.2%
5	 3836	彩色过去	A Colourful Past	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 连斯利	 12.2%
6	 8	破坏大王	Such A Cracker	 60	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 科森	 11.0%
7	 733	甜威吉	 Virginia Sweet	 60	 [	 7]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 科森	 11.0%
8	 56	光线充足	Abound Light	 60	 [	 8]	 皮特斯(2.5)	13.1%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
9	 0	苏联女孩	Soviet Girl	 60	 [	 9]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 科森	 11.0%
10	 6	下雪吧	 Let It Snow	 60	 [	10]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
11	 9	魔法	 Lots Of Magic	 60	 [	11]	 柯昔	 6.8%	 罗希尔	 5.0%
12	 525	艺廊	 Minstrel Gallery	 60	 [	12]	 基根	 15.5%	 卢恩	 2.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	1	 预备起飞

	 12	艺廊

	 7	 甜威吉

	 5	 彩色过去

1	 预备起飞	 67%
12	艺廊	 67%
7	 甜威吉	 33%
5	 彩色过去	 33%

1	 预备起飞	1:25.42
7	 甜威吉	 1:25.82
5	 彩色过去	1:25.93
12	艺廊	 1:30.86

赛事预览: “预备起飞”近期仅以微差落后，上阵此程已蓄势待发。“艺廊”与“甜威吉”未曾落

后太远，于此场合均有机会拼入榜内，值得考虑。“彩色过去”首次挑战胶沙地有望获得奖金。

第  2场	 6:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 2	珍妮瘦子	Slim Jannie	 57	 [	 1]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拨士	 11.8%
2	 38	小库珀	 Mini Coop	 60	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 许道升	 10.0%
3	 72	森林时光	Timeinthewoods	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 P彼德	 18.1%
4	 33	大风暴	 Slurricane	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 马绍尔	 9.3%
5	 	拉迪	 Gimme’s Laddie	 57	 [	 5]	 基根	 15.5%	 金米亚	 13.6%
6	 720	波丹迪	 Potente	 57	 [	 6]	 赖特	 10.1%	 科森	 11.0%
7	 74	好迷幻	 Great Ecstasy	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
8	 80	星级	 Star Rated	 60	 [	 8]	 佐卡	 5.4%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
9	 975	克鲁斯	 Crus Agentum	 60	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 李维兰	 13.8%
10	 595443	帕卡玛丽	Phaka Imali	 60	 [	10]	 哈比	 9.9%	 黎奇	 10.3%
11	 040	可乐队长	Captain Cola	 60	 [	11]	 雅科森	 1.2%	 克劳弗	 4.3%
12	 97	午夜黄金	Midnight Gold	 60	 [	12]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 7.2%	 高森	 6.0%
13	 77068	电子洛基	Lockheed Electra	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 布勒	 8.3%
14	 06808	罗宾大侠	Robinhood	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 森林时光

	 1	 珍妮瘦子

	 4	 大风暴

	 10	帕卡玛丽

6	 波丹迪	 67%
4	 大风暴	 33%

3	 森林时光	 67%
10	帕卡玛丽	 8%

3	 森林时光	1:09.91
10	帕卡玛丽	1:11.61
7	 好迷幻	 1:12.63
11	可乐队长	1:12.72
8	 星级	 1:13.97

赛事预览: “珍妮瘦子”首战表现令人瞩目，上阵此赛程甚合适，有机会再显雄风。“森林时光”

至今已循序渐进，今有望捎来佳音。“大风暴”若能克服障碍有一定的机会争胜。“帕卡玛丽”状

态稳健，上阵此程可奋战到底。

第  3场	 7:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 422233	双倍奇迹	Twice A Miracle	 60	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 马奇特	 8.7%
2	 776226	个人运势	Tell My Fortune	 60	 [	 2]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 巴登赫	 9.7%
3	 655535	美梦使者	La Dreamer	 60	 [	 3]	 帕特尔	 3.6%	 欧登达	 5.0%
4	 62	格拉芬	 Graphene Aerogel	 60	 [	 4]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 P彼德	 18.1%
5	 546967	好运艾利	Luck Of The Iris	 60	 [	 5]	 哈比	 9.9%	 欧登达	 5.0%
6	 5432	美国风格	American Style	 60	 [	 6]	 基根	 15.5%	 韦特	 13.4%
7	 09	黄金花园	Golden Gardens	 55	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 巴登赫	 9.7%
8	 532362	彩色盘	 Colour Coded	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 许道升	 10.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 4	 格拉芬

	 1	 双倍奇迹

	 6	 美国风格

	 8	 彩色盘

4	 格拉芬	 67%
2	 个人运势	 44%
6	 美国风格	 33%
5	 好运艾利	 9%

5	 好运艾利	 22% 5	 好运艾利	1:58.26
3	 美梦使者	1:59.34

赛事预览: “格拉芬”至今已渐入佳境，挑战此赛程没有问题。“双倍奇迹”一直力求突出，上阵

此程可有作为。“美国风格”近期均跑得接近，值得尊敬。“彩色盘”表现出色，于此场合有机会

争得一席之位。

第  4场	 7:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 872669	爱情炸弹	Love Bomb	 55	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 罗宾森	 6.8%
2	 754359	勇士之家	Only The Brave	 52	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
3	 078236	凯林	 Kailene	 60	 [	 3]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 科森	 11.0%
4	 218157	华丽转身	Sashay Away	 53	 [	 4]	 哈比	 9.9%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
5	 210141	打气赫利	Top Me Up Holly	 54.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 15.5%	 韦特	 13.4%
6	 642331	西贡之花	Flower Of Saigon	 54	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 科森	 11.0%
7	 971411	魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 52	 [	 7]	 祖玛(4)	 4.3%	 科森	 11.0%
8	 311220	洁克琳	 Jacqueline	 52.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 4.1%	 德里尔	 9.8%
9	 695330	马卡拉	 Macara	 52	 [	 9]	 狄肯(1.5)	 4.4%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 3	 凯林

	 4	 华丽转身

	 5	 打气赫利

	 6	 西贡之花

3	 凯林	 100%
5	 打气赫利	 67%
8	 洁克琳	 67%
1	 爱情炸弹	 48%
9	 马卡拉	 44%

5	 打气赫利	 33%
6	 西贡之花	 33%

6	 西贡之花	1:47.21
5	 打气赫利	1:49.15

赛事预览: “凯林”仅曾于此场合获胜，今有望雄风再现。“西贡之花”状态巅峰，不失为此赛程

大热门之一。“华丽转身”凭驮重优势有机会一放到底。“打气赫利”乃此跑道专家，今难被超

越。

第  5场	 8:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 941009	双子星	 Double Gemini	 59.5	 [	 1]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 汉拜	 13.5%
2	 790046	跑道将军	Track Commander	 53	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 泰利	 12.9%
3	 037688	极风	 What A Blast	 52.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 包斯奇	 8.6%
4	 856140	希罗	 Ciro	 54	 [	 4]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 10.3%
5	 471247	跳跃森林	Forest Jump	 60	 [	 5]	 基根	 15.5%	 摩尔	 8.9%
6	 727160	鲁克提斯	Lucretius	 61.5	 [	 6]	 狄肯(1.5)	 4.4%	 何伟森	 9.6%
7	 560878	醇咖啡	 Double Espresso	 58	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 4.1%	 布勒	 8.3%
8	 184669	快乐将军	Happy Aristocrat	 61	 [	 8]	 赖特	 10.1%	 奈尔	 16.2%
9	 280996	温馨	 Cozy Dot Com	 52	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪(4)	 6.9%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
10	 039590	安贝罗星	Amberglo Star	 52.5	 [	10]	 S斐乐	 7.5%	 高森	 6.0%
11	 7441	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 58	 [	11]	 佐卡	 5.4%	 纳都	 7.0%
12	 509898	古城	 Ancient State	 52	 [	12]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 高森	 6.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 希罗

	 3	 极风

	 5	 跳跃森林

	 8	 快乐将军

1	 双子星	 44%
5	 跳跃森林	 33%
6	 鲁克提斯	 28%
3	 极风	 25%
9	 温馨	 17%

4	 希罗	 50%
8	 快乐将军	 33%
3	 极风	 30%
5	 跳跃森林	 22%
9	 温馨	 22%

5	 跳跃森林	1:34.71
3	 极风	 1:35.50
9	 温馨	 1:35.61
1	 双子星	 1:36.03
6	 鲁克提斯	1:36.09

赛事预览: “希罗”若能重振前仗佳状有机会夺得冠军宝座。“极风”排位理想加分不少，加上状

态稳健势必能拼入三甲。“跳跃森林”上役赛事表现亮眼，今不容忽视。“快乐将军”休战复出若

备战充足可带来惊喜。

第  6场	 8:45 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 860220	小城故事	Capetown Affair	 53	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 包斯奇	 8.6%
2	 844198	大力量	 Majestic Power	 59	 [	 2]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 黎奇	 10.3%
3	 085631	笛子	 Flute	 57.5	 [	 3]	 皮特斯(2.5)	13.1%	 李维兰	 13.8%
4	 688569	巴优	 The Bayou	 57.5	 [	 4]	 S斐乐	 7.5%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
5	 914566	奇力牛仔	Querari’s Cowboy	 61.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 15.5%	 卢恩	 2.1%
6	 756554	派希菲卡	Cafe Pacifica	 52	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 4.1%	 布勒	 8.3%
7	 362137	杜奇思尼	Duquesne Whistle	 56	 [	 7]	 佐卡	 5.4%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
8	 273371	班登宝	 Brandenburg	 59	 [	 8]	 狄肯(1.5)	 4.4%	 高森	 6.0%
9	 700684	玛斯公爵	Count Marsh	 55.5	 [	 9]	 沙凯伊	 5.7%	 罗希尔	 5.0%
10	 012267	凯伊苏拉	Caesura	 60.5	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 7.2%	 韦特	 13.4%
11	 928321	电音王子	Techno Savvy	 59.5	 [	11]	 古德恩	 7.0%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
12	 507668	肯尼旋风	Monsoon Kenny	 57	 [	12]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 巴登赫	 9.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 10	凯伊苏拉

	 8	 班登宝

	 11	电音王子

	 6	 派希菲卡

3	 笛子	 50%
1	 小城故事	 44%
5	 奇力牛仔	 33%
11	电音王子	 33%
10	凯伊苏拉	 32%

2	 大力量	 33%
5	 奇力牛仔	 33%
4	 巴优	 32%
8	 班登宝	 30%
9	 玛斯公爵	 25%

8	 班登宝	 1:34.24
4	 巴优	 1:34.28
9	 玛斯公爵	1:34.55
10	凯伊苏拉	1:34.98
11	电音王子	1:36.75

赛事预览: “凯伊苏拉”于此赛程驮重理想，今有机会再现雄风。“班登宝”凭理想状态有望争得

奖金，值得期待。“电音王子”状态佳，上阵此程能再度争得位置。“派希菲卡”则随时可带来

惊喜。

第  7场	 9:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 221161	靓皇冠	 Burmese Tiara	 58	 [	 1]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 P彼德	 18.1%
2	 718519	珀比拜伊	Poppy Of Bayeux	 56.5	 [	 2]	 古米德	 9.7%	 霍威尔	 10.5%
3	 099000	水晶王	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 52	 [	 3]	 祖玛(4)	 4.3%	 邵嘉辉	 14.6%
4	 133769	花园	 Gardenia	 61.5	 [	 4]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
5	 410806	咬一口	 One Bite At A Time	 52	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 邵嘉辉	 14.6%
6	 380261	快步女神	Quickstep Lady	 61	 [	 6]	 皮特斯(2.5)	13.1%	 奈尔	 16.2%
7	 8120	乌鲁加纳	Mvulazana	 58.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
8	 314610	雪音	 Snow Tune	 56.5	 [	 8]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拨士	 11.8%
9	 121879	茶公主	 Princess Tea	 58.5	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 巴登赫	 9.7%
10	 557466	红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 59.5	 [	10]	 麦古华	 4.1%	 布勒	 8.3%
11	 653335	夏洛特	 Miss Charlotte	 52	 [	11]	 卡杰迪(4)	 6.9%	 布勒	 8.3%
12	 210	时间流逝	Time Is Ticking	 59	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 马伟豪	 7.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 靓皇冠

	 2	 珀比拜伊

	 7	 乌鲁加纳

	 11	夏洛特

2	 珀比拜伊	 53%
8	 雪音	 50%
6	 快步女神	 40%
10	红霞	 35%
5	 咬一口	 24%

6	 快步女神	 56%
1	 靓皇冠	 56%
9	 茶公主	 50%
2	 珀比拜伊	 44%
11	夏洛特	 33%

10	红霞	 1:21.37
6	 快步女神	1:21.83
11	夏洛特	 1:22.42
5	 咬一口	 1:22.55
8	 雪音	 1:22.83

赛事预览: “靓皇冠”战绩不凡，今状态可取难对付，不失为此程争霸分子。“乌鲁加纳”若能保

持佳状有机会跑得接近。“珀比拜伊”前仗表现失准可忘记，上阵此程有望扭转局势。“夏洛特”

驮重理想但今需克服外栏排位。

第  8场	 9:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 221407	勇猫咪	 Fearless Kitty	 59	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 科森	 11.0%
2	 571	我的情人	My Cherie Amour	 56.5	 [	 2]	 祖玛(4)	 4.3%	 科森	 11.0%
3	 231972	头号荣誉	Top Honours	 58	 [	 3]	 狄肯(1.5)	 4.4%	 高森	 6.0%
4	 917058	空气护垫	Airbuzz	 58	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 贾兹比	 5.8%
5	 554139	大冒险	 Venturous	 56.5	 [	 5]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 何伟森	 9.6%
6	 304055	艾米莉	 Our Emily	 59.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拨士	 11.8%
7	 421647	冰凉夜	 Icy Night	 60	 [	 7]	 皮特斯(2.5)	13.1%	 P彼德	 18.1%
8	 932133	达查精神	Spirit Of Dacha	 60	 [	 8]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
9	 283368	布吉大鞋	Boogie Shoes	 59	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪(4)	 6.9%	 黎奇	 10.3%
10	 005069	自由之火	Freedom’s Fire	 59.5	 [	10]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 邵家荣	 11.2%
11	 798978	观鸟	 Birdwatcher	 58	 [	11]	 哈比	 9.9%	 霍威尔	 10.5%
12	 242284	绿色奇缘	Green Dream	 59	 [	12]	 佐卡	 5.4%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
13	 921036	豹女士	 Leopard Lady	 56.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 欧登达	 5.0%
14	 238502	皇猫	 Royal Kitty	 56	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 韦特	 13.4%
15	 563456	火辣	 Looking Hot	 56	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 马伟豪	 7.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	 大冒险

	 7	 冰凉夜

	 9	 布吉大鞋

	 1	 勇猫咪

2	 我的情人	 100%
8	 达查精神	 44%
12	绿色奇缘	 41%
14	皇猫	 33%
11	观鸟	 30%

2	 我的情人	 100%
10	自由之火	 50%
13	豹女士	 44%
14	皇猫	 28%
9	 布吉大鞋	 26%

11	观鸟	 1:22.23
10	自由之火	1:22.30
14	皇猫	 1:22.36
2	 我的情人	1:22.52
9	 布吉大鞋	1:22.64

赛事预览: “大冒险”、“冰凉夜”、“布吉大鞋”以及“勇猫咪”评分极佳，今有机会拼入榜

内，均为此场合争胜分子，值得多加关注。

第  9场	 10:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 444427	彩虹仙子	Gimme A Rainbow	 58.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 何伟森	 9.6%
2	 839259	白霜之父	Father’s Frost	 59	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪(4)	 6.9%	 纳都	 7.0%
3	 341970	极盛	 Charge Down	 57.5	 [	 3]	 基根	 15.5%	 卢恩	 2.1%
4	 94016	高期待	 High Legislation	 59.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 史奈斯	 13.4%
5	 318475	勇猛	 Fiery Duke	 57.5	 [	 5]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 巴登赫	 9.7%
6	 921438	暖冬	 Pacific Winter	 58	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
7	 731503	纪念	 A Time To Remember	 57.5	 [	 7]	 祖玛(4)	 4.3%	 邵嘉辉	 14.6%
8	 252302	雷斯利	 Leslies Pathtofame	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 罗宾森	 6.8%
9	 125503	汉顿阁	 Hampton Court	 60	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 7.0%	 包斯奇	 8.6%
10	 321739	贝克宁	 Beckoning Beauty	 59.5	 [	10]	 皮特斯(2.5)	13.1%	 古森	 4.8%
11	 002112	艾尔峰沙	Alfonsa Spagoni	 58.5	 [	11]	 狄肯(1.5)	 4.4%	 狄克逊	 7.7%
12	 315790	奇库大师	Master Keeku	 57.5	 [	12]	 赖特	 10.1%	 嘉文德	 11.3%
13	 544194	银色跑车	Silver Ducat	 57	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 M米勒	 10.0%
14	 003000	特拉法卡	Trafalgar Square	 56.5	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 包斯奇	 8.6%
15	 220157	狐狸先生	Guy Fox	 54	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 布勒	 8.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 11	艾尔峰沙

	 8	 雷斯利

	 5	 勇猛

	 1	 彩虹仙子

11	艾尔峰沙	 48%
8	 雷斯利	 33%
1	 彩虹仙子	 33%
12	奇库大师	 33%
10	贝克宁	 31%

10	贝克宁	 35%
11	艾尔峰沙	 35%
1	 彩虹仙子	 33%
9	 汉顿阁	 29%
15	狐狸先生	 25%

10	贝克宁	 0:55.85
6	 暖冬	 0:55.86
9	 汉顿阁	 0:56.53
1	 彩虹仙子	0:56.57
8	 雷斯利	 0:56.60

赛事预览: “艾尔峰沙”排位外栏但后劲十足，于此程有望一掠而上。“雷斯利”前仗克服障碍表

现不俗，今能再显身手。“勇猛”状态大勇，上阵此程不容小觑。“彩虹仙子”前仗表现平平，返

战此跑道可有一番大作为。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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